[your logo, if any]

Resolution to adopt The Democratic Creed (Sample)

WHEREAS, the [name of County] County Democratic Party of [State] aims to promote inclusivity, education, and civic engagement within our local community; and

WHEREAS, the Democrats 101 (Dems101.org) website provides a comprehensive and accessible resource for individuals interested in learning about the principles, values, and policies of the Democratic Party; and

WHEREAS, The Democratic Creed outlines the fundamental beliefs and aspirations of the Democratic Party, serving as a guiding document for party members and supporters; and

WHEREAS, integrating Democrats 101 (Dems101.org) and The Democratic Creed into the activities and platforms of the Butler County Democratic Party can foster greater understanding, cohesion, and engagement among party members and the broader community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the [name of County] County Democratic Party hereby adopts Democrats 101 (Dems101.org) as an official educational resource, recognizing its value in promoting knowledge and understanding of Democratic Party principles, policies, and values; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the [Name of the County] County Democratic Party officially endorses and embraces The Democratic Creed as a statement of our shared beliefs, commitments, and aspirations; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the [Name of the County] County Democratic Party commits to integrating Democrats 101 (Dems101.org) and The Democratic Creed into our educational programs, campaign materials, public communications, and party events, ensuring that these resources are widely accessible to party members, supporters, and the general public; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the [Name of the County] County Democratic Party encourages its members and local Democratic clubs to utilize Democrats 101 (Dems101.org) and The Democratic Creed in their outreach efforts, grassroots organizing, and candidate support activities; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the [Name of the County] County Democratic Party will regularly evaluate and update its use of Democrats 101 (Dems101.org) and The Democratic Creed, ensuring their continued relevance and effectiveness in advancing our shared Democratic values.

Adopted [date]		
[Name, Title]	[Name, Title]	